

à
SLP(Crl.)No. 2338 OF 2001

ITEM No.29

Court No. 4

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2338/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2001 in CRLM 776/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAGDISH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI)
(With Appln(s). for stay)
With
SLP(Crl.)No.2583-2585/2001

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
SLP(C)2338/01 Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For pet. in SLP(C) Mr. BA Mohanty, Sr. Adv.
2583-85/01 & Mr. SWA Quadri, Adv.
RR in SLP(C)2338 Mr. YP Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. DS Mahra, Adv..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue fresh notice.
Dasti additionally permitted.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master