

Ø

SLP(Crl.)No. 2338 OF 2001

ITEM No.30

Court No. 5

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2338/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2001 in CRLM 776/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAGDISH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI)

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.2583-2585/2001

Date : 25/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. BA. Mohanti, Sr.Adv.
Mr. SWA. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. YP. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. DS. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Avtar Singh Sohal, Adv.
Mr. AL. Trehan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the
month of April, 2002.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master